Branch of  the Bank  submitted a  proposal Ext.  66  seeking
permission of  the General manager of the Bank to extend the
facility.  The   General  Manager  of  the  Bank  sanctioned
advance, inter alia, on the following terms:
     "A   cash credit  limit of  Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy
          five thousand  only) is  hereby sanctioned against
          pledge of approved goods under Bank’s lock and key
          and on  the personal guarantee of Shri C. R. Raja,
          Junagadh.
          Noted that the Bank’s godown keeper already posted
          at Amrali  would look  after the  goods pledged by